

## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 18-0161, Version: 1

## PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

FOREST PRESERVE FEE SCHEDULE

**BE IT ORDAINED,** by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Title 7 - Fees, Chapter 1 - Fee Schedule of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Code of Ordinances is hereby amended as Follows:

7-1-1: FEE SCHEDULE

\*\*\*

## **Bicycle Rental Fees**

Adult Bicycle: Hourly Rate - \$7.00 - All Day Rate - \$28.00 Half-Hour Rate: \$2.50

For special events, additional bicycle types or amenities may be offered for cost not to exceed \$25 per half-hour, \$35 per hour or \$40 per day.

Tag-a-long Bicycle (attached to adult bicycles): Hourly Rate - \$5.00 - All Day Rate - \$10.00

Bicycle Wagon (attached to adult bicycle): Hourly Rate - \$10.00 - All Day Rate - \$20.00

Baby Seats (attached to adult bicycles) Hourly Rate - \$5.00 - All Day Rate - \$10.00

Tandem Bicycle: Hourly Rate - \$15.00 - Four-hour Rate - \$30.00 - All Day Rate - \$40.00

Cruiser Bicycle: Hourly Rate - \$7.00 - All Day Rate - \$28.00

Comfort Bicycle: Hourly Rate - \$10.00 - All Day Rate - \$30.00

Small Quadricycle Bicycle: Half-Hour Rate - \$15.00 - Hourly Rate - \$25.00

Large Quadricycle Bicycle: Half-Hour Rate - \$25.00 - Hourly Rate - \$35.00

Annual "Bike The Preserves" Membership: \$60/annually (only applies to Adult Bicycle rentals). Veterans, students and seniors with proper documentation qualify for a reduced rate of 10% on annual membership.

Fees listed above represent not to exceed fees that the District's vendor may charge.

**Effective date:** This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption